
1 

(Seal/ Signature of Contractor) 

 

No. AIIMS/R/CS/FMT/2018/02/LPC                      Date: 16/03/ 2018 
 

 Inviting Quotations for “Miscellaneous Electrical Works for Laboratory Room No.3103 3rd 

Floor in the Department of FMT at Medical College AIIMS Raipur”. 

 
     कोटेशन सचुना 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

 

 Sealed quotations are invited from approved and eligible 

Contractors/Firms/individuals/Supplier for “Miscellaneous Electrical Works for Laboratory 

Room No.3103 3rd Floor in the Department of FMT at Medical College AIIMS Raipur”. The 

quotation with copy of certificate of GST registration & other documents should be submitted to 

office of Stores Officer, 2nd Floor Gate No-05 Medical College Building AIIMS Raipur up 

to 02/04/2018 before 3:00 pm. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 3:30pm. As per 

detail given below:- 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

S.No. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 
HSN 
Code 

QTY 

UNIT 
PRICE  
IN Rs. 

(Including 
All Taxes) 

Total Value 

1 

Supplying & Wiring for 
circuit/submain wiring along with 
earth wire with the following size of 
1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated 
copper conductor, single core 
multistrand cable in surface / 
recessed medium class PVC conduit 
as required.   

          

1A 
2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 4 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   100 187.00 18,700.00 

1B 
4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   300 374.00 1,12,200.00 

              

2 

Supplying & Wiring for 
circuit/submain wiring along with 
earth wire with the following size of  
1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated 
copper conductor, single core 
multistrand cable in surface / 
recessed medium class ISI marked, 
25mm Casing Capping as required.  

          

2A 
2 X 4 sq.mm + 1 X 4 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   20 179.00 3,580.00 

2B 
4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   5 357.00 1,785.00 

              

अ�खलभारतीयआयुव��ानसं�थान  ,रायपुर)छ�तीसगढ़(  

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Raipur (Chhattisgarh) 

Tatibandh, 

Raipur-492 099 (CG) 



2 

(Seal/ Signature of Contractor) 

3 

Supplying & Wiring for 
circuit/submain wiring along with 
earth wire with the following size of  
1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated 
copper conductor, single core 
multistrand cable in surface / 
recessed medium class as per IS 
standards, suitable size, metallic 
flexible conduit  as required.  

          

3A 
4 X 4 sq.mm + 2 X 4 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   10 495.00 4,950.00 

              

4 

Supplying & Fixing following 
size/modules, PVC box along with 
modular base & cover plate for 
modular switches in surface/recess 
etc as required. 

          

4A 3 Module  (100mm X 75mm) Each   10 148.00 1,480.00 

4B 6 Module (200mm X 75mm) Each   3 214.00 642.00 

              

5 

Providing and Fixing 20A/16A, 
240Volt, SPN industrial type, Socket 
outlet with 2 pole and earth metal 
enclosure Plug top along with 20 
/16amps C curve DP MCB in 
suitable sheet steel enclosure on 
surface or in recess with chained 
metal cover for the socket outlet and 
complete with connection, testing 
and commissioning as required. 

Each   5 1,918.00 9,590.00 

              

6 

Supplying & Fixing following 
modular switch/ socket on the 
existing modular plate & switch box 
including connections but excluding 
modular plate etc. as required. 

          

6A 5/6 amps switch Each   6 90.00 540.00 

6B 15/16 amps switch Each   10 126.00 1,260.00 

6C 3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet Each   6 116.00 696.00 

6D 6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet Each   10 168.00 1,680.00 

7 

Supplying & Fixing following way 
prewired TP &  N MCB distribution 
board of steel sheet for 415Volt on 
surface/recess complete with loose 
wire box, terminal connectors for all 
incoming and outgoing circuits, duly 
prewired with suitable size FRLS PVC 
insulated copper bus bar , neutral 
link , earth bar , din bar, detachable 
gland plate , interconnections, 
powder painted including earthling 
etc. as required.(But without 
MCB/RCCB/Isolator) 

          

7A 12 way (4+12), Double door  Meter   1 14,283.00 14,283.00 

8 

Supplying & fixing 5 amps to 32 
amps rating, 240/415 volts, "C" 
curve, miniature circuit breaker 
suitable for inductive load of 
following poles in the existing MCB 
DB complete with connections, 
testing & commissioning etc. as 
required.  

          



3 

(Seal/ Signature of Contractor) 

8A Single Pole  Nos   36 203.00 7,308.00 

9 

Supplying & Fixing following rating 
four pole, 415 volts, isolator in the 
existing MCB DB complete with 
connections testing & commissioning 
etc as required. 

          

9A 63 amps Each   1 852.00 852.00 

10 

Supplying & Fixing 63 
Amp/4Pole/415 V/30mA-RCCB in 
the existing MCB DB complete with 
connections testing & commissioning 
etc. as required. 

Each   1 3,245.00 3,245.00 

11 

Supplying & Wiring for 
circuit/submain wiring along with 
earth wire with the following size of 
1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC insulated 
copper conductor, single core 
multistrand cable in surface / 
recessed Steel conduit as required.   

          

11A 
4 X 25 sq.mm + 2 X 16 sq.mm  earth 
wire 

Meter   40 1,436.00 57,440.00 

Total Amount (Including Taxes) 2,40,231.00 

 

• Firm to mention the item wise GST & HSN Code. 

• Firm to quote the rate in above/below % of Total Amount (Including Taxes) 

=………………………..In Words: ( __________________________________________________) 

    
fu;e ,oa “krsZ %fu;e ,oa “krsZ %fu;e ,oa “krsZ %fu;e ,oa “krsZ % 

Terms & Condition: 

1. Percentage should be mentioned in words & figure both. 

2. Taxes/GST, if any (Kindly mention, Nothing to be paid extra on this account) 

3. All the material, equipment, labour and safety arrangement etc. will be arranged by 
the contractor. No T & P will be issued by the department. 

4. Any damage done to the existing installation/building particularly due to negligence 
shall be entire responsibility of contractor to make good the same free of cost. 

5. Work Schedule –  

a) Firm to supply the sample for approval, within 07 days from the date of issuing of 

Work Order. 

b) HOD/Incharge of concerned Department must be approved the sample physically 

within 07 days from the submission of sample for approval.  

c) Firm to complete all work (Providing & fixing) within 30 days from the date of 

approval of physical sample. 

6. No any additional documents related to this NIQ will be entertained after opening of 
NIQ. 

7. LD @ 0.5% of delayed Providing & Fixing per week or part of week for delay of 
Providing & Fixing of material subject to maximum up to 10% should be deducted. 
After expiry of Work Schedule work cannot be accepted without extension of Work 
Schedule. 

 

8. Quotation No, Name and due date of opening must be written on top of envelop. 

9. Price should be FOR Destination basis. (i.e. concerned department)  



4 

(Seal/ Signature of Contractor) 

10. Brand, Make should be clearly mentioned in offer (If require). 

11. Item should be installed from electrical make enclosed at Annexure “B”. 

12. RTGS details required for payment purpose. 

13. The GST registration details may please be furnished. 

14. No part work or part payment will be entertained. 

15. Validity of offer should not be less than 90 days. 

16. Expenditure will be debitable to GIA-General. 

17. The quantity in above column is totally tentative. It can be increase or decrease. 

18. 100% payment against completion of work duly certified by concerned department.  

19. GST rates applicable on your quoted item may please be confirmed. HSN code for each 
item should be clearly mentioned. 

20. Please confirm if there any change (Upward/Reduction) in your Basic Price structure. 
And you are also requested to pass the Input Credit as per the following Anti 
Profiteering Clause of GST.  

“Upon Implementation of GST, any reduction in the rate of tax on supply of 
goods or service or the benefit of input tax credit shall be passed on to AIIMS 
Raipur by way of commensurate reduction in the prices”. 

21. In the event of increase in price, detailed justification and supporting evidence may be 
submitted. 

22. 10% Performance Security Deposit will be withheld from his bill and shall be released 
after the period of Six Month from the date of Satisfactory Completion of Work.  

23. AIIMS, Raipur reserve the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any 

reasons thereof shall rest with undersigned. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                          (Store Officer) 

 AIIMS, Raipur (CG) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5 

(Seal/ Signature of Contractor) 

 

Annexure- “B” 

 

 

Make of Electrical Item 

1 2 3 

S.No. ITEM DESCRIPTION Make 

1 

Wiring for circuit/submain 
1.1kV Grade FRLS PVC 
insulated copper conductor, 

single core multistrand cable. 

HPL / KEI / HAVELLS / RR Kabel / Polycab / 
Finolex/ L&T or equivalent  

2 Steel Conduit & Accessories BEC, AKG, MK, NIC, Rama, Novel or equivalent  

3 PVC Conduit & Accessories 
AKG, MK, Anchor, Finolex, Steel Craft, Saraswati, 
Swastik or equivalent  

4 Casing Capping  Saraswati, Polycab or equivalent  

5 
Modular Switch, Socket, PVC 
box, base & cover plate etc. 

Clipsal, Crabtree, Legrand, L & T, Siemens 
Northwest or equivalent  

6 Industrial Socket Outlets Havells, ABB, Hager or equivalent  

7 
LT Panels / Feeder Pillars / 
Floor Panels for upto 400A i/c 
switchgear 

 L & T, ABB, Siemens, Schneider, Tricolite, Adlec, 
CRS, Sudhir, Jakson, Advance Panel (Narela), 
Adhunik , Havells, Indoasian or equivalent  

8 
MCCB with Thermomagnetic 
releases 

L & T, ABB, Siemens, Schneider, GE, Legrand, 
Adhunik, C&S Electric or equivalent & Approved by 
Engineer Incharge. 

9 
MCCB with Variable 
microprocessors based 
realeases (o/c, s/c, e/f) 

L & T (D-Sine) , ABB (ISO Max), Siemens, Schneider 
(NS Compact), GE (Recold Plus), Legrand (DPX) or 
equivalent & Approved by Engineer Incharge. 

10 
MCBs/RCCB 

Prewired DBs 

Legrand ,GE, Hager, ABB, Siemens, Schneider, 

Havells, or equivalent 

11 Crimping lugs/thimbles 
Dowells, Commet or equivalent & Approved by 
Engineer Incharge. 

12 Cable Lugs & Gland 
Dowells, Comex, Comed, Hex, Jhonson, Gripwell 
orequivalent & Approved by Engineer Incharge. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


